## 502423847 07/18/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Jackie Y. Ying	08/26/2004	
Javier Garcia-Martinez	07/16/2004	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Massachusetts Institute of Technology		
Street Address:	77 Massachusetts Avenue		
City:	Cambridge		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02139		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13944694	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: knord@hoveywilliams.com
Correspondent Name: Hovey Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Boulevard, Ste. 1000

Address Line 2: 84 Corporate Woods

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44687-DIV5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kameron D. Kelly
Signature:	/Kameron D. Kelly/
Date:	07/18/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=MIT\_Assignment\_44687-DIV5#page1.tif source=MIT\_Assignment\_44687-DIV5#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030822 FRAME: 0506

CH \$40.00 15844

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Jackie Y. Ying of Winchester, MA and Javier Garcia-Martinez of Alicante, Spain, in exchange for valuable consideration paid to us by Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a corporation of the state of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 5 Cambridge Center, NE25-230, Cambridge, Massachusetts, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

## Massachusetts Institute of Technology

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

# "Mesostructured Zeolitic Materials, and Methods of Making and Using the Same"

described in application Serial No. 10/830,714 filed on April 23, 2004, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this day of August	<u>/</u> , 2004.
	By: Jolly
	Jackie Y. Ying
Then personally appeared the above-named Jackie instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, thi	Y. Ying and acknowledged the foregoing s, 2004.  Witness signature
	Noreena AbuBakar
	Witness Name (please print)

FHBoston/1079903.1

PATENT REEL: 030822 FRAME: 0507

WITN	ESS my hand this _	day of	My	, 2004.	
		(		arcia-Martinez	
Then properties the foregoing	ersonally appeared instrument to be, 2004.	I the above-name his free act	and deed, befo	Martinez and a greene, this will have me, this will have been some and the second seco	acknowledged <u>/6</u> day of
				SERENGUER  IS Name (please r	

FHBoston/1079903.1

**RECORDED: 07/18/2013** 

-2-

PATENT REEL: 030822 FRAME: 0508